PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6032396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS G. COOPER	11/14/2007
DAVID J. ROSA	11/19/2007
MATTHEW R. WILLIAMS	11/14/2007
EUGENE F. DUVAL	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1266 KIFER RD.
Internal Address:	BLDG 101
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13614659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087151211

Email: sjohnson@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARTEGIS LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 185

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

Total Attachments: 2	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Henry L. Welch/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY L. WELCH
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTU0069USD1C1

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0895 source=INTU0069USD1C1_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=INTU0069USD1C1_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=INTU0069USD1C1_Assignment_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0896

ISRG01051/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Thomas G.Cooper 304 Concord Drive Menlo Park, California 94025

David J.Rosa 949 Willow Glen Way San Jose, California 95130

Matthew R. Williams 1124 Maggie Lane Walnut Creek, California 94597

Eugene F. Duval 2141 Camino a los Cerros Menlo Park, California 94025

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled: SIDE LOOKING MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLY for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed under Application No. 11/762,132, filed on June 13, 2007.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0897; invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature:	Witnessed by:
Thomas D. Coaper Thomas G. Cooper 11/14/07 Date	CHRISTOPIER TO ALLENSEY Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
David J. Rosa 1) 19/07 Date	HRICTOPHIR THELEDRY Print Name

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0898

Signature:	Witnessed by:
Matthew R. Williams	
11/14/8 F Date	Print Name

Signature:	Witnessed by:
Eugene F. Duval	Coh y
11-15-07	(1
Date	Print Name
	l

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 03/26/2020